South Sevier High School

Community Council Minutes
March 14th, 2022
3:30 pm

Attendance:

Sarah Bagley- Classified

Lisa Nielson- Parent

Joelle Eyre- Parent (Chair)
Haley Obray- Parent

Kip Hansen- Teacher

Liz Memmott- Parent

Robin Hessey- Classified
Chelsee Alvey- Teacher

Brett Beagley- Principal

Chey Lyman- School Counselor
Bryce Twitchell- Teacher
Marsha Johnson- Parent
Stuart Hepworth- Vice Principal

Minutes were emailed out to each member by Sarah Bagley. Lisa Nielson moved to
approve the minutes. Kip Hansen seconded the motion and the minutes were approved
unanimously.

Counselor Corner:

1. Local Scholarships- Alumni Scholarship- Emails were sent out to Seniors to apply for the
Alumni Scholarships. The fund for the Scholarship keeps growing each year. We are very
thankful for the donations to this Scholarships fund.

2. Registration- New classes coming to the CTE center next year. Excited for the new
opportunities coming to the students.

3. ACT last week- Very organized and went well. Students' scores will be uploaded and sent
to students' emails.

4. ALEKS- Math Department Feedback- Math 1 and 2 placement test. Aleks is a tutoring
program for math students to achieve the correct level. Parents and Students are having a
struggle seeing the value in ALEKS. How do we get parents to see the value in this program?



Suggestions given:
Provide monthly grades for Aleks each month or every few months.

Sharie could send out a message to get parents to be more aware when Aleks
is due.

Talk about ALEKS at freshman orientation.

PBIS: Michelle Mills

If a student earns a Ram Card they earn a reward or treat and their name goes into a drawing
for activities and events. Michelle explained the reason for the Ram Cards and the process of
the reward system.

Students were recognized around the school for getting good grades. Also donuts

were given to each student that had a ‘C’ grade or above.

Flags are in the school and outside of the gym to let the public know when the games or
events are going on at the school. The public has noticed and are very happy about the flags.

Everyone is loving the spirit at the games the past few months. The themes at the games have
made all the difference in increasing school spirit. Michelle is trying to bring school spirit
with all these activities.

Lisa mentioned that it is awesome how each school piggybacks off each other to help
support positive behavior.

Council Items:
Review and vote on the 2022-23 trustlands plan-
Added Language Arts items to the plan. Increase ACT to focus on math scores.

State Goals: We can carry over Money from year to year. More money was given because of
larger enrollment than expected.

Language Arts teacher wanting to go part-time and free up some time in the schedule next
year.

Hiring a new math teacher making it so math classes won’t be doubled blocked.



Math intervention class is being taught and the rate is 83% so hopefully it will increase our

math score.

ALL the updates are in the Trustland Updated plan.

Kip Hansen moved to accept the Trustland plan. Marsha Johnson seconded the motion and

all accepted unanimously.
1. Booster club allocations:

Sarah Bagley will send letters out to each team or club letting them know the allocation amount.

Athletic
Department

Baseball

Boys Tennis
eSports(Gaming)
Girls Basketball
Girls Tennis
Mental Health
PBIS
Sensations(Drill)
Softball

Stem Club
Track

Volleyball
TOTAL

asked

$-

$ 800.00
$ 500.00
$ 200.00
$ 600.00
$ 500.00
$ 500.00
$ 800.00
$ 500.00
$ 959.00
$ 250.00
$ 500.00
$ 1,000.00

given

$-
$ 500.00

$ 500.00
$ 400.00 tell her why we gave her more

$ 500.00
$ 500.00
$ 500.00

$ 800.00
$ 200.00 for lollipops

$ 500.00
$ 250.00
$ 500.00
$ 500.00

$7,109.00 $5,650.00

Lisa Neilson made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Bryce Twitchell seconded the
motion to end the meeting. All in favor.

Next meeting Apr 18, 2022 3:30



