South Sevier High School

Community Council Minutes
March 14th, 2022
3:30 pm

Attendance:

Sarah Bagley- Classified
Lisa Nielson- Parent
Joelle Eyre- Parent (Chair)
Haley Obray- Parent
Kip Hansen- Teacher
Liz Memmott- Parent
Robin Hessey- Classified
Chelsee Alvey- Teacher
Brett Beagley- Principal
Chey Lyman- School Counselor
Bryce Twitchell- Teacher
Marsha Johnson- Parent
Stuart Hepworth- Vice Principal

Minutes were emailed out to each member by Sarah Bagley. Lisa Nielson moved to approve the minutes. Kip Hansen seconded the motion and the minutes were approved unanimously.

Counselor Corner:

- 1. Local Scholarships- Alumni Scholarship- Emails were sent out to Seniors to apply for the Alumni Scholarships. The fund for the Scholarship keeps growing each year. We are very thankful for the donations to this Scholarships fund.
 - 2. Registration- New classes coming to the CTE center next year. Excited for the new opportunities coming to the students.
 - 3. ACT last week- Very organized and went well. Students' scores will be uploaded and sent to students' emails.
 - 4. ALEKS- Math Department Feedback- Math 1 and 2 placement test. Aleks is a tutoring program for math students to achieve the correct level. Parents and Students are having a struggle seeing the value in ALEKS. How do we get parents to see the value in this program?

Suggestions given:

- · Provide monthly grades for Aleks each month or every few months.
- · Sharie could send out a message to get parents to be more aware when Aleks is due.
- · Talk about ALEKS at freshman orientation.

PBIS: Michelle Mills

If a student earns a Ram Card they earn a reward or treat and their name goes into a drawing for activities and events. Michelle explained the reason for the Ram Cards and the process of the reward system.

Students were recognized around the school for getting good grades. Also donuts were given to each student that had a 'C' grade or above.

Flags are in the school and outside of the gym to let the public know when the games or events are going on at the school. The public has noticed and are very happy about the flags.

Everyone is loving the spirit at the games the past few months. The themes at the games have made all the difference in increasing school spirit. Michelle is trying to bring school spirit with all these activities.

Lisa mentioned that it is awesome how each school piggybacks off each other to help support positive behavior.

Council Items:

Review and vote on the 2022-23 trustlands plan-

Added Language Arts items to the plan. Increase ACT to focus on math scores.

State Goals: We can carry over Money from year to year. More money was given because of larger enrollment than expected.

Language Arts teacher wanting to go part-time and free up some time in the schedule next year.

Hiring a new math teacher making it so math classes won't be doubled blocked.

Math intervention class is being taught and the rate is 83% so hopefully it will increase our math score.

ALL the updates are in the Trustland Updated plan.

Kip Hansen moved to accept the Trustland plan. Marsha Johnson seconded the motion and all accepted unanimously.

1. Booster club allocations:

Sarah Bagley will send letters out to each team or club letting them know the allocation amount.

	asked	given	
Athletic Department	\$ -	\$ -	
Baseball	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	
Boys Tennis	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
eSports(Gaming)	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	tell her why we gave her more
Girls Basketball	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	
Girls Tennis	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
Mental Health	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
PBIS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	
Sensations(Drill)	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	for lollipops
Softball	\$ 959.00	\$ 500.00	
Stem Club	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
Track	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
Volleyball	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	
TOTAL	\$ 7,109.00	\$ 5,650.00	

Lisa Neilson made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Bryce Twitchell seconded the motion to end the meeting. All in favor.

Next meeting Apr 18, 2022 3:30